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Newtown - Welshpool  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st July 2021 until further notice 

Days:    CHOL CD 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus Bus Park -- -- -- -- 1617 
Newtown Bus Station A 0845 1149 1425 1625 1625 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0847 1151 1427 1627 1627 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0853 1157 1433 1633 1633 
Glanmule 0856 1200 1436 1636 1636 
Sarn Inn 0900 1204 1440 1640 1640 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0904 1208 1444 1644 1644 
Churchstoke Harry Tuffins 0908 1212 1448 1648 1648 
Chirbury PO 0913 1217 1454 1654 1654 
Montgomery  Broad Street 0919 1223 1500 1700 1700 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0925 1229 -- -- -- 
Forden Church 0931 1235 -- -- -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0933 1237 -- -- -- 
Leighton School 0939 1243 -- -- -- 
Welshpool Tesco 0943 1247 -- -- -- 
Welshpool High Street 0947 1251 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHol College Holidays 
CHOL College Holidays 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Welshpool - Newtown  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st July 2021 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL   
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool High Street Mermaid -- -- 0955 1255 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- -- 0958 1258 
Leighton School -- -- 1001 1301 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- -- 1004 1304 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- -- 1007 1307 
Forden Church -- -- 1009 1309 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- -- 1015 1315 
Montgomery Broad Street 0747 0747 1020 1320 
Chirbury PO 0752 0752 1025 1325 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0758 0758 1031 1331 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0802 0802 1035 1335 
Sarn Inn 0807 0807 1040 1340 
Glanmule 0812 0812 1044 1344 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0815 0815 1047 1347 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0823 0823 1054 1354 
Newtown Bus Station A 0828R 0828R 1057 1357 
Newtown Coleg Powys 0840 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHol College Holidays 
R Calls on request to the driver 
CHOL College Holidays 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Newtown - Welshpool  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st July 2021 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown Bus Station A 0845 1149 1425 1625 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0847 1151 1427 1627 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0853 1157 1433 1633 
Glanmule 0900 1204 1436 1636 
Sarn Inn 0904 1208 1440 1640 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0908 1212 1444 1644 
Churchstoke Harry Tuffins 0913 1217 1448 1648 
Chirbury PO 0919 1223 1454 1654 
Montgomery  Broad Street 0925 1229 1500 1700 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0931 1235 -- -- 
Forden Church 0933 1237 -- -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0936 1240 -- -- 
Leighton School 0939 1243 -- -- 
Welshpool Tesco 0943 1247 -- -- 
Welshpool High Street 0947 1251 -- -- 

 
 
 

Welshpool - Newtown  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st July 2021 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool High Street Mermaid -- 0955 1255 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- 0958 1258 
Leighton School -- 1001 1301 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- 1004 1304 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- 1007 1307 
Forden Church -- 1009 1309 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- 1015 1315 
Montgomery Broad Street 0747 1020 1320 
Chirbury PO 0752 1025 1325 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0758 1031 1331 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0802 1035 1335 
Sarn Inn 0807 1040 1340 
Glanmule 0812 1044 1344 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0815 1047 1347 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0823 1054 1354 
Newtown Bus Station A 0828R 1057 1357 

 
Notes: 
R Calls on request to the driver 

 


